

Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission

Vidyut Bhawan-II, J.L. Nehru Marg, Patna-800021

Notice No.12 Patna, dated: 18.08.2022

PUBLIC - NOTICE

Suo-Motu Proceeding for inviting Comments/Suggestions/Objections from General Public and Stakeholders.

Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission (herein after referred as "Commission") is empowered to make Regulations under the provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 and the Rules formulated therein. As per the provisions under section 181 (2) (zd) of the Act, read with sections 61, 66 and 86 (1)(e), Commission has initiated a Suo-Motu Proceedings No. SMP- 12 /2022 to notify a new Regulations namely "Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation, its compliance and REC Framework Implementation) (4th Amendment) Regulation 2022"

Draft Regulation along with the consultative paper is available on the Commission's website www.berc.co.in. Interested person/organisation may obtain a copy of the draft Regulation free of cost from the office of the Commission on any working day.

Commission invites written Comments/Suggestions/Objections on the draft regulations from general public and stakeholders before 12.09.2022 addressed to Secretary, Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission, Vidyut Bhawan-II J.L. Nehru Marg, Bailey Road, Patna-800021 and may appear before the Commission in the Public Hearing.

Commission also invites interested person/organizations/companies to appear in the Public Hearing scheduled on 27.09.2022 at 11:30 A.M.

Sd/-Secretary